
DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Saturday January 25 (scrimmage)

Tuesday January 28 Cinco Ranch (scrimmage) Needville 4:30/6 PM

Friday January 31 Fort Bend Christian (V scrimmage) FBC 6:00 PM

Tuesday February 4 Terry (scrimmage) Needville 5/6:30 PM

Friday February 7 Seven Lakes/Stratford (JV scrimmage) Stratford TBD

Saturday February 8 Seven Lakes/Stratford (V scrimmage) Seven Lakes TBD

Tuesday February 11 George Ranch Needville 5/6:30 PM

Thursday February 13 Bayou City High School Classic League City TBD

Friday February 14 Bayou City High School Classic League City TBD

Saturday February 15 Bayou City High School Classic League City TBD

Tuesday February 18 Sealy Sealy 5/6:30 PM

Thursday February 20 La Grange Varsity Tournament La Grange TBD

Friday February 21 La Grange Varsity Tournament La Grange TBD

Saturday February 22 La Grange Varsity Tournament La Grange TBD

Tuesday February 25 Foster Foster 4:30/6 PM

Thursday February 27 Victoria East Varsity & JV Tourn. TBD TBD

Friday February 28 Victoria East Varsity & JV Tourn. TBD TBD

Saturday March 1 Victoria East Varsity & JV Tourn. TBD TBD

Tuesday March 4 *Sweeny Needville 5/7 PM

Friday March 7 *El Campo El Campo 5/7 PM

Tuesday March 11 *Bay City Needville 5/7 PM

Friday March 14 *Wharton Wharton 5/7 PM

Friday March 21 *Columbia Needville 5/7 PM

Tuesday March 25 *Brazosport Brazosport 5 PM

Friday March 28 *Sweeny Sweeny 5/7 PM

Monday March 31 *El Campo Needville 5/7 PM

Friday April 4 *Bay City Bay City 5/7 PM

Tuesday April 8 *Wharton Needville 5/7 PM

Tuesday April 15 *Columbia Columbia 5/7 PM

Thursday April 17 *Brazosport Needville 5 PM

* DISTRICT GAMES

Head Coach: Amber Schmidt Superintendent: Curtis Rhodes

Assistant Coaches: Mari Cardenas Asst. Superintendent: Beth Briscoe

CJ Mazac Principal: Steve Adamson

Athletic Director: Mike Giles Girls Coordinator: Amy Schultz

Needville Lady Jays
2025 Softball 

Schedule 


